PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paula Dromlewicz	12/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Data Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	One East Telecom Parkway		
Internal Address:	Mail Code B3E		
City:	Temple Terrace		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33637		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11616922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)351-3665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033513586

Email: nmcpartland@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Verizon Legal Department

Address Line 1: 1515 Courthouse Road, Suite 500 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201-2909

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04-1017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Glen R. Drysdale - Reg. No. 56,342

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-04-1017#page1.tif source=Assignment-04-1017#page2.tif

340.00

PATENT REEL: 018685 FRAME: 0346

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo	Attorney Dkt. No.:			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Paula Dromlewicz Execution Date(s): 12/27/06	Verizon Data Services, Inc. One East Telecom Parkway Mail code B3E Temple Terrace, Florida 33637			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\subseteq\)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☐ No ☒			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other				
4. Patent Application No.(s)	Patent No.(s)			
This document is being filed together with a new a	oplication. Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\sum \)			
Inis document is being med together with a new a	ppineuron. Transcent numero unuvited T to E 100 E			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 			
Verizon Legal Department Patent Management Group 1515 Courthouse Road, Suite 500 Arlington, VA 22201-2909 Tel: (703) 351-3586 Fax: (703) 351-3665	_			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing: Glen R. Drysdale Reg. No. 56,342	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true December 28, 2006 Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
USPTO Fax Number for New Assignments (703) 306-5995	LEGAL02/30206468v1			

PATENT REEL: 018685 FRAME: 0347

p.3

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned:

1. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONFIGURING AND PROVIDING CONFERENCE CALLS WITH CUSTOMIZED CALLER ID INFORMATION

ins	sert here in th	horize and reque e parentheses (A	est the Assignee,	its successors, as		, and in which case representatives, to) the filing
		which was fi	iled on	and assigned Ap	plication No.	
all co pa ap an	l other applicate ountries on any stents which he plications, and to all right	tion for Letters P of said improve ave been or shal in and to all rig	atent which have ments or based or Il be issued in the other of priority res	been or shall be fit a said application; e United States as ulting from the fi	led in the United S and in and to all o nd foreign countrie ling of any of said	ne, provisional, and tates and all foreign riginal and reissued as from any of said applications; and in ection of Industrial
where represents the control of the	hen requested, presentatives, cecute all divisal said improvernmunicate to lating to said ssignee, its su aintaining pro	without charge to carry out in g sional, continuing ements; execute said Assignee, ii improvements as accessors, assigner per patent protect	to, but at the exp ood faith the inter s, substitute, renevall rightful oath ts successors, assind the history the s or representative tion for said impression	ense of, said Assint and purpose of wal, reissue, and ass, assignments, pagns, and represente of; and general es shall consider overments and for	gnee, its successor this Assignment, the all other patent approvers of attorney tatives, all facts known and lly do everything processing title to said vesting title to said	wwn name; and that, s, assigns and legal ne undersigned will lication on any and and other papers; own to undersigned possible which said improvements and its successors and
mo otl	ortgage, licens	se, or other agree	ment affecting the	rights and prope	rty herein identifie	assignment, grant, d has been made to is possessed by the
IN WITNE	SS to my/our	agreement to the	foregoing, I/we ha	eve executed this	Assignment as set f	orth below:
): <u>Verizon Data</u> Terrace, Florida,		aving a place of b	usiness at <u>One Eas</u>	Telecom Parkway,
ASSIGNO	<u>R:</u>					
Signature:_	Paula Dromle	ewicz.		Date: <u>12</u>	-27-01	,

LEGAL02/30196618v1

PATENT REEL: 018685 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 12/28/2006